



Date of last review: 09.02.2025 Version No.: 1

John Lewis Stock Number	54681601
Name	Afternoon Tea Hamper
Ingredients	<p>Earl Grey Shortbread: Butter (MILK), Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Granulated Sugar, Cornflour, Whole MILK Powder (MILK), Vanilla Extract Mix [Water, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: Sustainably grown vanilla pods (100%)], Lemon Zest, Salt: Fine Sea Salt, Earl Grey Leaf Tea (<1%) [Black tea (Camellia sinensis) (97%), Orange blossoms (Citrus sinensis) and Bergamot oil (Citrus bergamia Risso et)].</p> <p>Carrot Cookie Bites: Vegan Butter [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamins A and D, Colour (Carotenes)], Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Light Brown Sugar, Granulated Sugar, Puffed Rice Cereal [Rice, Sugar, Malted BARLEY Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Thiamine, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12], MILK Powder, White Chocolate Shavings [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOY lecithin)], Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Carrot</p>

	Powder (1%) (carrot), Rice Vinegar, Baking Powder (Raising agents: Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, WHEAT flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine),
--	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

	<p>Ground Cinnamon, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves), Salt: Fine Sea Salt, Orange Oil.</p> <p>Vanilla Shortbread: Butter (MILK), Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Granulated Sugar, Cornflour, Whole MILK Powder (MILK), Vanilla Extract Mix (2%) [Water, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: Sustainably grown vanilla pods (100%)], Salt: Fine Sea Salt.</p> <p>Everything but the bagel seasoning cookie bites: Vegan Butter [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamins A and D, Colour (Carotenes)], Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Vegetarian Hard Italian Cheese [MILK, Salt, Microbial Rennet], Puffed Rice Cereal [Rice, Sugar, Malted BARLEY Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Thiamine, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12], Light Brown Sugar, Seasoning {Crispy Fried Onion [Onion (76%), Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour, Salt], SESAME Seeds, Black SESAME Seeds, Blue Poppy Seeds, Maldon Salt: Sea Salt Flakes, Garlic Powder, Bicarbonate of Soda, Baking Powder [Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, WHEAT flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)]}, Salt: Fine Sea Salt, Rice Vinegar.</p> <p>Madagascan Vanilla Fudge: Sugar,</p>
--	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

	<p>Glucose, Condensed Milk (MILK), Fondant (sugar, glucose, water) Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Madagascan Vanilla, Salt.</p> <p>Earl Grey Tea: Black tea (Camellia sinensis) (97%), Orange blossoms (Citrus sinensis) and Bergamot oil (Citrus</p>
--	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

	bergamia Risso et).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Egg, Nuts, Peanuts and Sulphites.
Net Quantity	Hamper (net quantity included in each pack).
Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, re-seal bags to ensure freshness.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cutter and Squidge, 2 Amalgamated Drive Brentford, London TW8 9EZ
Instructions for use	Storage Instructions. No further instructions.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
aSuitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes